Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

This Declaration of Conformity is hereby issued by:

Oura Health Oy Elektroniikkatie 10 90590 Oulu

Finland

The product Oura LE1 Charger complies with the applicable requirements of FCC Rule Part 15B and Part 18. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- 1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- 2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY located in the United States:

Ouraring Inc

c/o: WeWork

415 Mission Street, 37th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

legal@ouraring.com

The responsible party warrants that each unit of equipment marketed under this Declaration of Conformity will be identical to the unit tested and found acceptable with the standards and that the records maintained by the responsible party continue to reflect the equipment being produced under such Supplier's Declaration of Conformity continue to comply within the variation that can be expected due to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis.

Signed for and on behalf of Oura Health Oy, in Oulu February 23rd of 2022

Jyri Suokas

Senior Quality Specialist

yri Suokas